
256 PUBLIC HEALTH, WELFARE AND SOCIAL SECURITY 

ADMINISTRATION COST PER PATIENT-DAY IN HEALTH INSTITUTIONS 

1944-56 

1944 1945 1946 49 1950 1951 1952 1953 1954 

5.—Finances of Reporting Public Hospitals by Province 19S5 

I tem New
foundland 

Prince 
Edward 
Island 

Nova 
Scotia 

New 
Brunswick Quebec Ontario 

No 

9 

No. 

7 

No. 

42 

No. 

33 

No. 

106 

No. 

196 

No 

9 

No. 

7 

No. 

42 

No. 

33 

No. 

106 

R e v e n u e -
Net earnings from patients 

Provincial and municipal grants . . . 

t 

1,399,254 

2,000,394 

118,581 

$ 

1,082,058 

159,279 

58,665 

S 

7,744,690 

761,304 

332,399 

t 

7,044,367 
1,255,243 

149,664 

S 

60,745,372 

1,894,008 

5,108,141 

t 

93,067,286 

12,236,758 

4,381,037 

3,518,229 1,300,002 8,838,393 8,449,274 67,747,521 109,685,081 

Expenditure— 
1,864,320 
1,973,330 

61,910 

656,861 
660,615 
196,409 

5,196,840 

4,701,716 
860,171 

4,631,799 
3,613,814 
1,262,380 

39,243,411 
27,223,589 
7,312,794 

72,751,764 

36,664,749 

Other expenditure 

1,864,320 
1,973,330 

61,910 

656,861 
660,615 
196,409 

5,196,840 

4,701,716 
860,171 

4,631,799 
3,613,814 
1,262,380 

39,243,411 
27,223,589 
7,312,794 9,093,426 

Totals, Expenditure (gross) . . . 3,899,560 1,513,885 10,758,727 9,507,993 73,779,794 118,509,939 

11.27 9.43 11.76 11.80 11.22 12.95 

1 Includes newborn. 


