

5.-Finances of Reporting Public Hospitals by Province 1955

Item	New- foundland	Prince Edward Island	Nova Scotia	New Brunswick	Quebec	Ontario
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Hospitals reporting	9	7	42	33	106	196
		2	s	8		\$
Revenue-			*			
Net earnings from patients	1,399,254	1,082,058	7,744,690	7,044,367	60,745,372	93,067,286
Provincial and municipal grants	2,000,394	159,279	761,304	1,255,243	1,894,008	12,236,758
Other revenue	118,581	58,665	332,399	149,664	5, 108, 141	4,381,037
Totals, Revenue	3,518,229	1,300,002	8,838,393	8,449,274	67,747,521	109,685,081
₹£						
Expenditure—			1			
Salaries and wages (gross)	1,864,320	656,861	5,196,840	4,631,799	39, 243, 411	72,751,764
Direct expense	1,973,330	660,615	4,701,716	3,613,814	27,223,589	36,664,749
Other expenditure	61,910	196,409	860,171	1,262,380	7,312,794	9,093,426
Totals, Expenditure (gross)	3,899,560	1,513,885	10,758,727	9,507,993	73,779,794	118,509,939
Cost per patient-day1,	11.27	9.43	11.76	11.80	11,22	12.95

Includes newborn.